PT450FA/PT450TA
Flange Mounted
Pressure Sensors
Ideal For Processing
Low Viscosity Materials
Description
Dynisco’s PT450 Series offers melt pressure measurement in ranges
from 0 - 250 through 0 - 10,000 psi at accuracies down to 0.25%

5 psi/ft.
Weight: 3.5 lbs.
Ordering Guide for PT450FA Series
PT450XA XX
Model
F = Flanged version
T = Threaded version
Pressure Range (psi)
2.5C  = 0 - 250
5C     = 0 - 500
7.5C  = 0 - 750
1M    = 0 - 1,000
1.5M = 0 - 1,500
3M    = 0 - 3,000
5M    = 0 - 5,000
7.5M = 0 - 7,500
10M  = 0 - 10,000
Mating connector Dynisco P/N 710700 or 8-pin mating
connector cable assembly sold separately. Accuracy may be affected if
non-standard configurations are used. For additional options please consult factory.
Temperature Characteristics
Transducer Diaphragm:
 Maximum
Diaphragm Temperature:
750°F (400°C)
Zero Shift due to
Temperature Change:
0.5% psi/100°F from 75°F to
450°F; 2 psi/100°F from 450°F
to 600°F change
Electronics Housing:
Maximum Temperature: 250°F (121°C)
Zero Shift due to
Temperature Change:
0.5 psi/100°F from 75°F to
450°F; 2 psi/100°F from 450°F
to 600°F change
Sensitivity Shift due to
Temperature Change:
0.005% full scale/°F maximum
(0.01% full scale/°C)
Electrical Characteristics
Configuration:
Four active arm bonded
Wheatstone bridge strain gage
Bridge Resistance:
Input: 345 Ohms minimum;
Output: 350 Ohms ±10%
Full Scale Output: 3.33 mV/V ±2.0%
Zero Balance: ±5% FSO (in vertical position)
Excitation:
10 Vdc recommended,
12 Vdc maximum
Internal Shunt Calibration
(R-Cal):